• Shares acquired for consideration other than cash and revaluation of assets or capitalization of intangible
assets or bonus shares out of revaluation reserves or reserves without accrual of cash resources.

• Pledged  securities held by the promoters (in terms of provisions of  clause 4.6.4 A  of  SEBI (DIP)
guidelines.

• Securities issued during the preceding one year, at a price lower than the price at which equity shares is
being offered to public.

• Private placement made by solicitation of subscription from unrelated persons either directly or through
any intermediary.

• Shares for which specific written consent has not been obtained from the respective shareholders for
inclusion of their subscription in the minimum promoter’s contribution subject to lock-in.

• Shares issued to promoters on conversion of partnership firms into limited company.

• Shares with a contribution less than Rs.25,000/- per application from each individual and contribution less
than Rs.1,00,000/ - from firms and companies.

4. Pre-issue and post issue shareholding pattern

Name of the Shareholder   Pre-Issue   Post-Issue

No. of Shares % Holding No. of Shares % Holding Promoters
K.Balakrishna Rao 1795136 17.07 2595136 10.02
K.T.Vijay Kumar 2968169 28.22 3768169 14.54
K.C.S.Prasad 1092642 10.39 1092642 4.22

   Sub total (a) 5855947 55.68 7455947 28.78
Promoters Group
K.Ramachandra Rao 1212 0.01 1212 0.00
K.Kalyani 70333 0.67 70333 0.27
K.Sujatha 53130 0.51 53130 0.20
K.S.Lakshmi 18554 0.18 18554 0.07
K. Prabavathi 10000 0.10 10000 0.04
K.Vani 10000 0.10 10000 0.04

   Sub total (b) 163229 1.57 163229 0.62
Total of (a)+(b) 6019176 57.23 7619176 29.40
Others
Friends and Associates 4499024 42.77 4499024 17.36

   Sub total I 4499024 42.77 4499024 17.36
Total Shareholding I =
(a)+ (b)+(c) 10518200 100.00 12118200 46.76
II. Public Issue ( other than
promoters contribution)
Of  whichi.Employees
reservationii. Net Public issue - - 1000000 3.86

12800000 49.38
Total I+II 10518200 100.00 25918200 100.00

25

CHEMCEL BIOTECH LIMITED

5. Top Ten Shareholders Two years prior to the filing of Prospectus:

No Name No of Shares % to Issued Capital
1 K.T.Vijay Kumar 477669 46.83
2 K.Balakrishna Rao 348936 34.21
3 K.Kalyani 70333 6.90
4 K.Sujatha 53130 5.21
5 K.C.S.Prasad 50142 4.92
6 K.S.Lakshmi 18554 1.82
7 K.Ramachandra Rao 1212 0.12
8 B.K.Sharma 12 0.00
9 V.Sekhar 12 0.00

TOTAL 1020000 100.00
Note: There were only nine  share holders two years prior to the date of Prospectus

6. Particulars of top ten shareholders as on the date of filing of the Prospectus with SEBI.

S.No Name No of Shares % to Issued Capital
1 K.T.Vijay Kumar 2968169 28.22
2 K.Balakrishna Rao 1795136 17.07
3 K.C.S.Prasad 1092642 10.39
4 K.Ramakrishna 301000 2.86
5 M.V.R.Sastry 200000 1.90
6 M V S Anantha Krishnan 150000 1.43
7 Marty Venkata Rama Sastry 150000 1.43
8 K.Siva Kishore 110000 1.05
9 B. Srinivasa Reddy 100000 0.95

10. B. Ravi Shankar Reddy 100000 0.95
TOTAL 6966947 66.24

7. Particulars of top ten shareholders as on ten days prior to the date of filing of the Prospectus
with SEBI.

S.No Name No. of Shares %  of Issued capital
1 K.T.Vijay Kumar 2968169 28.22
2 K.Balakrishna Rao 1795136 17.07
3 K.C.S.Prasad 1092642 10.39
4 K.Ramakrishna 301000 2.86
5 M.V.R.Sastry 200000 1.90
6 M V S Anantha Krishnan 150000 1.43
7 Marty Venkata Rama Sastry 150000 1.43
8 K.Siva Kishore 110000 1.05
9 B. Srinivasa Reddy 100000 0.95

10. B. Ravi Shankar Reddy 100000 0.95
TOTAL 6966947 66.24

26

CHEMCEL BIOTECH LIMITED

8. As on date, Promoters/Promoter Group holds 60,19,176 Equity Shares aggregating to 57.23% of the
total paid up capital. The Promoters/Promoter Group and Directors of our company have not purchased or
sold the Equity Shares of our Company during the period of six months preceding the date of filing of this
Prospectus with SEBI,

9.  Our Company, its Promoters, its directors and the Lead Manager to this Issue have not entered into any
buy back and/ or stand by arrangements for purchase of equity shares of our Company from any person
in respect of this Issue. No payment, direct or indirect in the nature of discount, commission, allowance